ORIGINAL



March 26, 2004

Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Florida Regulatory Affairs Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

CLERK OLERK

MAY 26 PH 4: 41

Re:

Docket No. 040197-TP Correcting letter pursuant to Staff's request for Approval of Amendment No. Two to the Interconnection, Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Alternative Phone, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

On March 3, 2004, Sprint and Alternative Phone, Inc. filed a request for approval of Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement between the companies. The cover letter did not present the subject correctly and should be changed as follows: Approval of Amendment No. Two to the Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Alternative Phone, Inc. Please correct the Docket title to reflect this change.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

emi i e e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
CMP Thank you for your assistance in this matter.	
COMSincerely,	
CTR Namen Shareton	
ECRNancy Schnitzer	
GCL cc: Mr. Charles deMenzes, CEO/Cl	FΩ
OPC Alternative Phone, Inc.	. •
MMS 1410 NE 8 th Avenue	
RCAOcala, Florida 34470	
SCR	
SEC RECENTED OF	
OTH RECEIVED & FILED	
Control of the Contro	
FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS	

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

06046 MAY 26 a

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FRK